IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0032X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2019-12-20

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
D6004 S -xxx
I II IV
I – Model designation:
 D6004 – Pass-Through Module
II – No. of Channel:
 S – 1 channel
 D – 2 channels
III – Configuration – Optional:
 xxx – Any alphanumeric character denoting pre-delivery testing or configuration requested by end-user.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Rating:
Supply: 24V dc (20 to 30V dc), 400mA @70°C (500mA @25°C) with linear derating from 25 to 70°C
Output: 0-30Vdc, 50mA @70°C (100mA @25°C) with linear derating from 25 to 70°C
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 19.0032X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 2
Model Number: D6004S, D6004D, D6004S-xxx and D6004D-xxx.
IECEx Certification: marking indicated in the certificate, certificate number (IECEx ULD 19.0032X).
Electrical Parameters: as indicated in the certificate.
Ambient Temperature: Tamb: ≥ lower value to ≤ higher value indicated in the certificate